## **BID TABULATION**

CONTRACT NO.: D6BR.POC.022

SR 2513

WBS NO.: 6B.207814.2

ROUTE:

**DATE:** 1/19/2023

**PROJECT:** Pipe Removal & Replacements

COUNTY: Robeson

ROAD: SR 2513 PIPE NO.: SITE #1						COUNTY: R	OBESON						
					Rufus Young Const.		Tarheel Concrete		Jymco Const. Co.		Crumb Const.		
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,958.00	\$8,958.00
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,803.00	\$30,803.00
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	660	TON	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$70.00	\$46,200.00	\$64.00	\$42,240.00	\$57.00	\$37,620.00
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	108	LF	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$25.00	\$2,700.00
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	130	TON	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$62.00	\$8,060.00	\$42.00	\$5,460.00
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	32	TON	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$309.00	\$9,888.00
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	57	TON	\$178.50	\$10,174.50**	\$500.00	\$28,500.00	\$350.00	\$19,950.00	\$309.00	\$17,613.00
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$651.25	\$3,907.50	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$651.25	\$3,907.50
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (2 - 87"x 63" CMP w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$99,155.00	\$99,155.00	\$117,785.00	\$117,785.00	\$163,755.00	\$163,755.00
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$20,210.00	\$20,210.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,316.00	\$13,316.00
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,785.00	\$8,785.00
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$89.00	\$13,350.00	\$67.00	\$10,050.00
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,296.00
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	330	SY	\$15.00	\$4,950.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$15.00	\$4,950.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$258,762.00**		\$292,260.00		\$322,171.00		\$326,527.50	
						•			•		•	•	•

R	ROAD: SR 2513 PIPE NO.: SITE #2					COUNTY: R	OBESON						
							oung Const.	Tarheel Concrete		Jymco Const. Co.		Crumb Const.	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,958.00	\$8,958.00
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,167.00	\$29,167.00
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	540	TON	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$64.00	\$34,560.00	\$59.00	\$31,860.00
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	60	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	115	TON	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$62.00	\$7,130.00	\$42.00	\$4,830.00
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	32	TON	\$220.00	\$7,040.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$309.00	\$9,888.00
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	55	TON	\$185.00	\$10,175.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$309.00	\$16,995.00
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$651.25	\$3,907.50	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$651.25	\$3,907.50

10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 117"x 79" Alum. Arch w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$92,100.00	\$92,100.00	\$122,785.00	\$122,785.00	\$139,159.00	\$139,159.00
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$20,210.00	\$20,210.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,316.00	\$13,316.00
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$8,785.00	\$8,785.00
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$89.00	\$13,350.00	\$67.00	\$10,050.00
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$576.00
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,296.00
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	275	SY	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
					SUBTOTAL:	\$234,937.50		\$272,580.00		\$318,926.00		\$290,212.50	
							\$493,699.50**		\$564,840.00		\$641,097.00**		\$616,740.00

R	OAD: SR 2513		PIPE NO.: SITE #1		COUNTY: R	OBESON					
					Steven Ed	wards Const.	Wells Bros	. Const. Co.	Roadworks Const. Co.		
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$25,738.06	\$25,738.06
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$67,196.96	\$67,196.96
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$160.27	\$8,013.50
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	660	TON	\$44.00	\$29,040.00	\$90.00	\$59,400.00	\$79.36	\$52,377.60
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	108	LF	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$74.36	\$8,030.88
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	130	TON	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$82.00	\$10,660.00	\$119.83	\$15,577.90
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	32	TON	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00	\$899.51	\$28,784.32
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	57	TON	\$375.00	\$21,375.00	\$390.00	\$22,230.00	\$574.96	\$32,772.72
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$792.00	\$4,752.00
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (2 - 87"x 63" CMP w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$125,283.00	\$125,283.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$145,257.47	\$145,257.47
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$27,983.00	\$27,983.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$38,043.53	\$38,043.53
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,008.67	\$64,008.67
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.96	\$2,394.00
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$47.00	\$7,050.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$139.63	\$20,944.50
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$17.64	\$1,764.00
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$27.00	\$1,296.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,280.00	\$4,284.00
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	330	SY	\$26.00	\$8,580.00	\$17.00	\$5,610.00	\$33.03	\$10,899.90
						SUBTOTAL:	\$335,132.00**		\$481,126.00	_	\$532,856.01

R	OAD: SR 2513		PIPE NO.: SITE #2			COUNTY: R	OBESON				
		-			Steven Edwards Const.			Wells Bros	. Const. Co.	Roadworks Const. Co.	
LINE	ITEM	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	0001000000-N	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$25,738.06	\$25,738.06
2	0043000000-N	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$66,119.49	\$66,119.49
3	0106000000-E	230	Borrow	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.27	\$8,013.50
4	1077000000-E	SP	#57 Stone / Backfill	540	TON	\$43.50	\$23,490.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00	\$83.83	\$45,268.20
5	0995000000-E	SP	Pipe Removal	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00	\$133.84	\$8,030.40
6	1220000000-E	545	Aggregate Base Course	115	TON	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$121.65	\$13,989.75
7	1498000000-E	610	ACIC, Type I19.0B	32	TON	\$335.00	\$10,720.00**	\$285.00	\$9,120.00	\$892.35	\$28,555.20
8	1525000000-E	610	ACSC, Type SF9.5A	55	TON	\$375.00	\$20,625.00	\$390.00	\$21,450.00	\$594.71	\$32,709.05
9	1575000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder, Grade PG 64-22	6	TON	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$792.00	\$4,752.00
10	2474000000-N	SP	Pipe & Headwall (Assemble & Install Contractor Supplied Pipe) (1 - 117"x 79" Alum. Arch w/Headwalls)	1	LS	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$122,213.84	\$122,213.84
11	3691000000-N	SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$31,983.00	\$31,983.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$36,282.03	\$36,282.03
12	5912000000-N	SP	Utility Relocations	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,008.67	\$64,008.67
13	6000000000-E	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	150	LF	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.09	\$2,413.50
14	6000900000-E	1610	Stone for Erosion Control -Class B	150	TON	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$152.00	\$22,800.00	\$142.39	\$21,358.50
15	6036000000-E	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$17.64	\$1,764.00
16	6071010000-E	SP	Wattle	48	LF	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$26.00	\$1,248.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00
17	6084000000-E	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.3	AC	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,280.00	\$4,284.00
18	6084000000-E	SP	Sodding	275	SY	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$17.00	\$4,675.00	\$33.34	\$9,168.50
				SUBTOTAL:	\$304,264.00**		\$437,653.00		\$496,684.69**		
						TOTAL	\$639,396.00**		\$918,779.00		\$1,029,540.70**

<sup>\*\*</sup> Corrected Bid